shall be obligated to remove any and all Excluded Property at Seller’s cost prior to 
the Closing. 

ARTICLE III 
PURCHASE PRICE 

Section 3.01 Purchase Price and Deposit. The purchase price to be paid by Purchaser to Seller 

through escrow for the Property is Six Million Three Hundred Thousand  and 
00/100 Dollars ($6,300,000) (the "Purchase Price"). The Purchase Price shall be 
payable as follows: 

(a) Within five (5) days after the execution and delivery of this Agreement by 
Purchaser, Purchaser shall deposit the sum of One Hundred Eighty Nine 
Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($189,000) (the "Deposit") by Purchaser's 
wire transfer of immediately available federal funds to an account at such 
bank as designated by Escrow Holder. Escrow Holder agrees to hold the 
Deposit in escrow pursuant to the terms of this Agreement. Any interest